EXHIBIT A

MAP SHOWING LOCATION OF PROPERTY





© 2015 ParcelQuest www.parcelquest.com (888) 217-8999

EXHIBIT B

COPY OF CITATION ISSUED TO APPELLANT

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

1. Date: 8/12/15 Case No: 15-11796

2.	Location of Property:	1741	· · · · ·	F.	A	ENELL

Citation No: ______ APN: $\underline{O42} - \underline{243} - \underline{O7}$ lowing date: $\frac{8}{i2}/i5$ and on the property

3. The following Fresno County Ordinance Codes were violated on the following date: $\frac{g/i2/i5}{2}$ and on the property noted above:

Description of Violation: Fresno County Ordinance Section 10.60.060 of Title 10 – cultivation of medical marijuana where prohibited

4. A fine/penalty of \$______000 has been imposed pursuant to Fresno County Ordinance Code 10.64.04 – The administrative citation penalty for each and every medical marijuana plant cultivated in violation shall be (1) One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) per plant; plus (2) One Hundred Dollars (\$100) per plant per day the plant remains unabated past the abatement deadline set forth in the administration citation.

All Citations mu	st be paid within 30 days. No invoice will be sent.,	10
AMOUNT DUE: \$_71,000_	PAYMENT DUE BY: <u>9/10</u>	115

- 5. PAYMENT AND COLLECTIONS: Pursuant to Fresno County Ordinance Code10.64.080, fines shall be paid within 30 days of the date of issuance of this Citation, listed below. Fines shall be made payable to "County of Fresno" in person or by mail to 2281 Tulare Street, Room 105, Fresno, CA 93721. In the event the responsible party fails to pay the administrative penalty when due, the County may take any actions permitted by law or Ordinance to collect the unpaid penalty, which shall accrue interest at a rate of ten (10) percent per month, commencing thirty (30) days after the administrative penalty becomes due and continuing until paid.
- 6. APPEAL: You have the right to contest this Citation by filing a request for hearing within Fifteen (15) days from the date this Citation was mailed (noted below). You may file the appeal with the Clerk to the Board of Supervisors at 2281 Tulare Street, Room 301, Fresno, CA 93721. The Fresno County Board of Supervisors will preside at the hearing and hear all facts and testimony presented and deemed appropriate. The hearing will be set for a date that is not less than ten (10) days from the date of mailing.

Recipient's name and address: (Name)	MLONG
Address: 2746 E.	
FRESMO CA	93725

Code Enforcement Signature:

□ I, the above-named Code Enforcement staff, certify under penalty of perjury, that I caused this Citation to be mailed by first class mail postage prepaid with return receipt requested to the above-named recipient at the recipient's address on ______, 2015.

EXHIBIT C

COPY OF REQUEST FOR HEARING FILED BY APPELLANT



For Office Use Only
Date received: 8.14.15
Copied to: art wille
Date copy sent: 8.14.15
Hearing set for:

REQUEST FOR HEARING

MEDICAL MARIJUANA ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION APPEAL

Date: Return to:

BERNICE E. SEIDEL, Clerk, Board of Supervisors Hall of Records, Room 301 2281 Tulare Fresno, CA 93721

ould like I wish to appeal for the following specific reason(s): t_0 itations that No

Please notify me of the date and time of the appeal hearing before the Board of Supervisors at the following address:

<u>Appellant</u> mlong (Name) Vere. (Address) (City) (Daytime Phone No.) (Zip Code)

Mailins Address 4067 W Michingn Fresho CH 93722

Note: Fresno County Ordinance Code Section 10.64.070 sets forth the applicable procedures for the Board of Supervisors appeal hearing related to the administrative citation.

AMLON ignature)

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

Citation No: _____

Date: 8/12/15 Case No: 15-11796 Location of Property: 2746 E. AVENELL Date: <u>8/12/15</u> 1.

2.

Location of Property: <u>2746 E. AVENELL</u> APN: <u>041-243-07</u> The following Fresno County Ordinance Codes were violated on the following date: <u>8/11/15</u> and on the property 3. noted above:

Description of Violation: Fresno County Ordinance Section 10.60.060 of Title 10 - cultivation of medical manipana where prohibited

A fine/penalty of \$71,0/0 has been imposed pursuant to Fresno County Ordinance Code 10.64.04 - The 4. administrative citation penalty for each and every medical maniuana plant cultivated in violation shall be (1) One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) per plant; plus (2) One Hundred Dollars (\$100) per plant per day the plant remains unabated past the abatement deadline set forth in the administration citation.

All Citations must be paid within 3	0 days. No invoice will be sent
AMOUNT DUE: \$ <u>71,000</u>	PAYMENT DUE BY: 9/10/15

- PAYMENT AND COLLECTIONS: Pursuant to Fresno County Ordinance Code10.64.080, fines shall be paid within 30 5. days of the date of issuance of this Citation, listed below. Fines shall be made payable to "County of Fresno" in person or by mail to 2281 Tulare Street, Room 105, Fresno, CA 93721, in the event the responsible party fails to pay the administrative penalty when due, the County may take any actions permitted by law or Ordinance to collect the unpaid penalty, which shall accrue interest at a rate of ten (10) percent per month, commencing thirty (30) days after the administrative penalty becomes due and continuing until paid.
- 6. APPEAL: You have the right to contest this Citation by filing a request for hearing within Fifteen (15) days from the date this Citation was mailed (noted below). You may file the appeal with the Clerk to the Board of Supervisors at 2281 Tulare Street, Room 301, Fresno, CA 93721. The Fresno County Board of Supervisors will preside at the hearing and hear all facts and testimony presented and deemed appropriate. The hearing will be set for a date that is not less than ten (10) days from the date of mailing.

Recipient's name and address: (Name)			
Address: 1746 E. AVENELL			
FRESNO CA 93725			
Code Enforcement staff name and telephone number: Name:			
Phone No.: 600-8423			

Code Enforcement Signature:

L, the above-named Code Enforcement staff, certify under penalty of perjury, that I caused this Citation to be mailed by first class mail postage prepaid with return receipt requested to the above-named recipient at the recipient's address on . 2015.